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THEORY BLUEPRINT BLOCK F (2019-20)
	
	ENDOCRINE SYSTEM
	REPRODUCTION
	BLOCK TOTAL MCQs

	GROSS ANATOMY
	1
	12
	13

	EMBRYO
	2
	7
	9

	HISTO
	5
	6
	11

	PHYSIOLOGY
	34
	14
	48

	BIOCHEMISTRY
	20
	6
	26

	PRIME 
	3
	0
	3

	MEDICINE
	4
	0
	4

	PHARMACOLOGY
	2
	0
	2

	COMMUNITY MEDICINE
	1
	2
	3

	FORENSIC MED
	0
	1
	1

	
	72
	48
	120




OSPE BLUEPRINT BLOCK F (2019-20)
	Subject
	Endocrine module
	Viva stations
	Reproduction
module
	Viva stations
	Total OSPE stations 

	Gross Anatomy 
	0
	1
	2
	1
	10

	Histology 
	3
	
	3
	
	

	Embryology 
	0
	
	0
	
	

	Physiology 
	0
	1
	1
	1
	3

	Biochemistry 
	3
	1
	0
	1
	5

	Total 
	6
	3
	6
	3
	12 + 6 (viva) =18




